

Permit Fee Schedule					
Residential			Commercial		
New Construction		Per Sq.Ft.	\$1.15	Per Sq.Ft.	\$1.15
Alterations/Remodel	Per Sq.Ft.	\$0.50	Minimum	Minimum	\$250.00
Accessory Structure	Up to 200 sq ft		\$100.00	Minimum	\$250.00
	Over 201 sq ft		\$250.00		\$0.50 per sq. ft.
Chicken Coop			\$50.00		
Deck/Porch/ Gazebo (see accessory structure)					
Demolition		Each	\$100.00	Each	\$250.00
Driveway		Each	\$50.00		
Electric Misc.		Minimum	\$75.00	Plus Review Fee	\$75.00
Electrical Panel up to 400A			\$125.00		\$125.00
600A-1000A					\$250.00
Fence		Each	\$50.00	Each	\$50.00
Fireplace		Each	\$125.00		
Generator up to 30kw		Each	\$125.00		\$125.00
HVAC / Water Heater / Boiler-Replacement		Each	\$50.00	Each	\$50.00
Lawn Irrigation System/RPZ		Each	\$100.00	Each	\$100.00
Misc. Inspection / Site Visit		Each	\$50.00	Each	\$50.00
Outdoor Live Music		Each	\$25.00		
Parking Lot (excludes engineering fees)					\$150.00
Patio/ Walkway (1 pour)		Each	\$50.00		\$50.00
Plumbing Misc.		Minimum	\$75.00	Minimum	\$75.00
Pool Above Ground/Hot Tub/Spa		Each	\$150.00	Applicable Plumbing Review Fee and Inspection Fees May Apply	
Pool In-ground		Each	\$300.00		
Retaining Wall/Seawall		Each	\$65.00	Each	\$65.00
Road Cut Permit		Half	\$500.00	Full	\$750.00
Roofing (ice/water, no structural change)		Each	\$50.00	Each	\$100.00
Sewer Repair		Each	\$50.00	Each	\$50.00
Siding (housewrap)		Each	\$50.00	Each	\$50.00
Tree Removal		Each	\$50.00	Each	\$50.00
Water Repair		Each	\$50.00	Each	\$50.00
Window / Doors (no size change)		Each	\$50.00	Each	\$50.00
Watershed Development Permit		Base	\$150.00	Base	\$150.00
Temporary Occupancy			\$75.00		\$75.00
Temporary Structure-No more than 90 Days		Each	\$50.00	Each	\$50.00
Saturday/Weekend/Holiday Inspection		Per Hour	\$100.00	Each	\$100.00
Additional Plan Review (per hour)		Per Hour	\$88.40	Per Hour	\$98.40
Residential Sewer Connection Fee: \$3,800 Per RCE					
Residential Water Connection Fee: \$2,900 Per RCE					
Red Tag Violations Shall be assessed with a <b>\$250 minimum fine</b>					
Permit Extension / Renewal Fee \$50					
Re-Inspection Fee \$50					
Business License Inspection Fee \$50					
Sign Permit Fees					
Non-illuminated				Each	\$100.00
Illuminated				Each	\$150.00
Re-facing existing				Each	\$65.00
Permanent Frame for Temporary Signage				Each	\$65.00
<b>Additional 3rd Party Review Fees Include:</b>					
Per Hour Residential Review	\$88.40				
Per Hour Commercial Review	\$98.40				
<b>Additional 3rd Party Inspection Fees Include (Both Com./Res.):</b>					
Per Half-Hour Inspection	\$44.20				